
From: Foi Enquiries
To:
Subject: FOI-17-0639 - Contact Details
Date: 02 May 2017 09:55:16
Attachments: Contact Details - Directors and Heads of Service.xlsx

Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear 
 
Thank you for your information request of 21 April 2017.  Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has
completed the necessary search for the information requested.
 
I am attaching a spreadsheet with 43 staff members of Aberdeen Council listed. Please can
you populate columns D and E with the direct telephone numbers and email addresses?
Additionally if someone has been replaced can you add the correct person’s details?
 
Please see the attached spreadsheet for information relating to your request.
 
ACC is unable to provide you with details of officers below Service Manager level as it is exempt
from disclosure. In order to comply with its obligations under the terms of Section 16 of the
FOISA, ACC hereby gives notice that we are refusing your request under the terms of Section
38(1)(b) in conjunction with Section 38(2)(a)(i) - Personal Information - of the FOISA.
 
In making this decision ACC considered the following points:
ACC is of the opinion that Section 38(1)(b) applies to the information specified above as the
information in question is personal information relating to living individuals, of which the
applicant is not the data subject.
 
ACC is of the opinion that Section 38(2)(a)(i) applies, as we consider that disclosure of this
information would be a breach of the first Data Protection Principle (that personal information
must be processed fairly and lawfully). The individual, who is below Head of Service level, has
not consented to the disclosure of their information, and ACC does not consider that they would
expect ACC to release this information about them into the public domain under the FOISA.
 
For further information, please see the link below which relates to the Scottish Information
Commissioners  guidance on personal information requests.
 
http://www.itspublicknowledge.info/Law/FOISA-EIRsGuidance/section38/Section38.aspx
 
 
We hope this helps with your request.
 
 
Yours sincerely,
 
Information Compliance Team
 
INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST
 
ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of



Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about
your rights under FOISA.
 
 
Information Compliance Team
Communications and Promotion
Office of Chief Executive
Aberdeen City Council
Room 1-24
Town House
Broad Street
ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

01224 523827/523602

Tel 03000 200 292
 
*03000 numbers are free to call if you have ‘free minutes’ included in your mobile call plan.
Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as
01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk
 
 
 
 
 
 



First Name Surname Job Title Phone Number eMail Address
Angela Scott Chief Executive 01224 522500 ChiefExec@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Gayle Gorman Director of Education & Children's Services 01224 523458 ggorman@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Peter Leonard Director of Communities, Housing & Infrastructure 01224 523899 pleonard@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Bernadette Marjoram
Interim Director of Communities, Housing & 
Infrastructure phone number as above bmarjoram@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Judith Proctor Chief Officer Aberdeen City Hlth & Social Care Pshp 01224 655725 jproctor@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Helen  Shanks Interim Head of Education Services 01224 522473 hshanks@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Eric  Owens Interim Head of Planning & Sustainable Development 01224 523133 eowens@aberdeencity.gov.uk
 Fraser Bell Head of Legal & Democratic Services 01224 522084 frbell@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Euan Couperwhite Head of Policy, Performance & Resources 01224 522073 ecouperwhite@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Tom Cowan Head of Joint Operations 01224 655727 tcowan@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Simon Haston Head of IT & Transformation 01224 523366 shaston@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Craig Innes Head of Commercial & Procurement Services 01224 665650 cinnes@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Ciaran Monaghan Head of Service ‐ Office of Chief Executive 01224 522293 cmonaghan@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Bernadette Oxley Head of Children's Social Work (CSWO) 01224 522110 boxley@aberdeencity.gov.uk
John Quinn Head of Land & Property Assets 01224 523363 jquinn@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Mark Reilly Head of Public Infrastructure & Environment 01224 523096 mareilly@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Helen Shanks Head of Inclusion 01224 522473 hshanks@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Ewan Sutherland Head of HR  01224 522192 esutherland@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Richard Sweetnam Head of Economic Development 01224 522662 rsweetnam@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Steven Whyte Head of Finance 01224 523566 swhyte@aberdeencity.gov.uk




